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1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING SQ.M. 33,200.00 3.67 121,844.00 1.2124 4.45 4.45 147,740.00
2 EARTH EXCAVATION CU.M. Ki o o 46.07 332,164.70 1.2124 55.86 55.85 402,678.50
3 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION CU.M. 400.00 50.67 20,268.00 1.2124 61.43 61.40 24,560.00
a SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY) di.M. 300.00 50.67 15,201.00 1.2124 61.43 61.40 18,420.00
5 EARTH EMBANKMENT cu/m. 16,0£0.00 182.66 2,937,172.80 1.2124 221.46 221.45 3,560,916.00
6 EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND CU.M. 1,500.00 119.63 179,445.00 1.2124 145.04 145.00 217,500.00
7 EARTH FILL UNDER SIDEWALK CU.M. 780.00 165.57 129,144.60 1.2124 200.74 200.70 156,546.00
8 SELECTED MATERIAL A CU.M. 4,100.00 268.24 1,099,784.00 1.2124 325.21 325.20 1,333,320.00
9 SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE CU.M. 5,270.00 308.24 1,624,424.80 1.2124 373.71 373.70 1,969,399.00
10 SOIL CEMENT BASE CU.M. 5,000.00 703.75 3,518,750.00 1.2124 853.23 853.20 4,266,000.00
11 PRIME COAT SQ.M. 23,600.00 36.37 858,332.00 1.2124 44.09 44.05 1,039,580.00
12 TACK COAT SQ.M. 35,300.00 11.72 413,716.00 1.2124 14.21 14.20 501,260.00
13 ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELLING COURSE . TON 120.00 2,267.87 272,144.40 1.2124 2,749.57 2,749.55 329,946.00
14 ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM. THICK SQ.M. 23,600.00 272.25 6,425,100.00 1.2124 330.08 330.05 7,789,180.00
15 ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARlhjG COURSE 5 CM.THICK SQ.M. 35,300.00 272.05 9,603,365.00 1.2124 329.83 329.80 11,641,940.00
16 R.C. PIPE CULVERTS DIA 1.00 M. TYPE'TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 3 M. 520.00 2,763.80 1,437,176.00 1.2124 3,350.83 3,350.80 1,742,416.00
17 R.C. PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 0.80 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 30.00 2,164.28 64,928.40 1.2124 2,623.97 2,623.95 78,718.50
18 R.C. Plt>E CULVERTS DIA. 1.00 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 390.00 3,063.80 1,194,882.00 1.2124 3,714.55 3,714.55 1,448,674.50
19 R.C. PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.20 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 56.00 4,268.41 239,030.96 1.2124 5,175.02 5,175.00 289,800.00
20 R.C. MANHOLES TYPE C FOR R.C.P. DIA. 1.00 M. WITH R.C. COVER EACH 38.00 21,122.28 802,646.64 1.2124 25,608.65 25,608.65 973,128.70
21 R.C. MANHOLES TYPE D FOR R.C.P. DIA. 1.00 M. WITH STEEL COVER EACH 24.00 28,216.42 677,194.08 1.2124 34,209.59 34,209.55 821,029.20
22 R.C. RECTANGULAR PIPE FROM CURB INLET M. 50.00 1,512.92 75,646.00 1.2124 1,834.26 1,834.25 91,712.50
23 RE|NFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.C. PIPE CULVERT (END WALL TYPE) CU.M. 10.00 2,942.42 29,424.20 1.2124 3,567.39 3,567.35 35,673.50
24 SIDE DITCH LINING TYPE II SQ.M. 980.00 258.21 253,045.80 1.2124 313.05 313.05 306,789.00
25 RETAINING WALL TYPE IB (FOR SIDE WALK) M. 480.00 1,112.66 534,076.80 1.2124 1,348.99 1,348.95 647,496.00
26 RETAINING WALL TYPE 2B (FOR ROADWAY EMBANKMENT) M. 160.00 3,634.40 581,504.00 1.2124 4,406.35 4,406.35 705,016.00
27 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 0.50 M. WIDTH M. 610.00 575.03 350,768.30 1.2124 697.17 697.15 425,261.50
28 SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB M. 3,260.00 232.65 758,439.00 1.2124 282.06 282.05 919,483.00
29 CONCRETE SLAB 5 CM. THICK (WIRE MESH) (tfaaiMUl* 40x40 CM.) SQ.M. 1,560.00 228.90 357,087.67 1.2124 277.52 277.50 432,900.00

WITH 5 CM. SAND BEDDING
30 PLAIN CONCRETE SLAB WITH SAWED JOINT 5 CM.THICK WITH 5 CM. SAND BEDDING SQ.M. 860.00 175.80 151,187.87 1.2124 213.14 213.10 183,266.00
31 BLOCK SODDING SQ.M. o o o 52.02 192,474.00 1.2124 63.07 63.05 233,285.00
32 REFLECTING TARGET TYPE 1 FOR CURB SIZE 0.15 x 0.10 M. EACH 270/00 118.00 31,860.00 1.2124 143.06 143.05 38,623.50
33 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LA0EI TYPE 3 OR 4 (llHlvfou) SQ.M. 16/00 2,838.73 45,419.68 1.2124 3,441.68 3,441.65 55,066.40
34 R.C. SIGN POST SIZE 0.12 x 0.12 MZ M. 7£.00 415.78 31,183.50 1.2124 504.09 504.05 37,803.75



35 ROADWAY LIGHTING 9.00 M. (MOUNTING HEIGMT) TAPERED STEEL POLE DOUBLE EACH 64.00 38,672.05 2,475,011.20 1.2124 46,885.99 46,885.95 3,000,700.80
BRACKETS WITH TWO HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMPS 250 WATTS. CUT-OFF

36 fi'is'sijjmtĵ EJioiTJwl̂ yliuatŵ viiouiJâ 'lYJYl'i 30 KVA viioxjejTJn-snjpî vnjw P.S. 1.00 653,100.00 653,100.00 653,100.00 653,100.00 653,100.00
37 FLASHING SIGNALS (SOLAR CELL) EACH 6.00 25,400.00 152,400.00 1.2124 30,794.96 30,794.95 184,769.70
38 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (YELLOW) SQ.M. 500.00 317.70 158,850.00 1.2124 385.18 385.15 192,575.00
39 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (WHITE) SQ.M. 1,200.00 317.70 381,240.00 1.2124 385.18 385.15 462,180.00
40 CURB MARKINGS SQ.M. 450.00 83.34 37,501.70 1.2124 101.04 101.00 45,450.00
41 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION L.S. 1.00 6,699.51 6,699.51 1.2124 8,122.49 8,121.95 8,121.95
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1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING SQ.M. 33,200.00 3.67 121,844.00 1.2124 4.45 147,723.67 4.45 147,740.00 4.00 132,800.00
2 EARTH EXCAVATION CU.M. 7,210.00 46.07 332,164.70 1.2124 55.86 402,716.48 55.85 402,678.50 55.00 396,55000
3 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION CUM 400.00 50 67 20,268.00 1.2124 61.43 24,572.92 61.40 24,560.00 61.00 24,400.00
4 SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY) CUM 300.00 50.67 15,201.00 1.2124 61.43 18,429 69 61.40 18,420.00 61.00 18,30000

5 EARTH EMBANKMENT CU.M. 16,080.00 182.66 2,937,172.80 1.2124 221.46 3361,028.30 221.45 3,560,916.00 192.00 3,087,360.00
6 EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND CUM 1,500.00 119.63 179,445.00 1.2124 145.04 217359 12 145.00 217,500.00 119.00 178,500.00
7 EARTH FILL UNDER SIDEWALK CU.M. 780.00 165.57 129,144.60 1.2124 200.74 156374.91 200.70 156,546.00 175.00 136,500.00
8 SELECTED MATERIAL A CU.M. 4,100.00 268.24 1,099,784.00 1.2124 325.21 1,333,378.12 325.20 1,333,320.00 399.00 1,635,900.00
9 SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE CU.M. 5,270.00 308.24 1,624,424.80 1.2124 373.71 1,969,452.63 373.70 1,969,399.00 448.00 2,360,960.00
10 SOIL CEMENT BASE CU.M. 5,000.00 703.75 3,518,750.00 1.2124 853.23 4,266,132.50 853.20 4,266,000.00 873.00 4.365,000.00
11 PRIME COAT SQM 23,600.00 36.37 858,332.00 1.2124 44.09 1,040,641.72 44.05 1,039,580.00 44.00 1,038.400.00
12 TACK COAT SQM 35,300.00 11.72 413,716.00 1.2124 14.21 501389.28 14.20 501,260.00 14.00 494,200.00
13 ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELLING COURSE TON 120.00 2,267.87 272,144.40 1.2124 2,749.57 329,947.87 2,749.55 329,946.00 2,814.00 337,680.00
14 ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM. THICK SQ.M. 23,600.00 272.25 6,425,100.00 1.2124 330.08 7,789,79134 330.05 7,789,180.00 337.00 7,953,200.00
15 ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM.THICK SQM 35,300.00 272.05 9,603,365.00 1.2124 329.83 11,643,119.73 329.80 11,641,940.00 337.00 11,896,100.00
16 R.C. PIPE CULVERTS DIA 1.00 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 3 M. 520.00 2,763.80 1,437,176.00 1.2124 3,350.83 1,742,432.18 3,350.80 1,742,416.00 3,097.00 1,610,440.00
17 R.C. PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 0.80 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M 30.00 2,164.28 64,928.40 1.2124 2,623.97 78,719.19 2,623.95 78,718.50 2,736.00 82,080.00
18 R.C. PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.00 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 390.00 3,063.80 1,194,882.00 1.2124 3,714.55 1,448,674.94 3,714.55 1,448,674.50 3,824.00 1,491,360.00
19 R.C. PIPE CULVERTS DIA 1.20 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 56.00 4,268.41 239,030.96 1.2124 5,175.02 289,801.14 5,175.00 289,800.00 5,310.00 297,360.00
20 R.C. MANHOLES TYPE C FOR R.C.P. DIA 1.00 M. WITH R.C. COVER EACH 38.00 21,122.28 802,646.64 1.2124 25,608.65 973,128.79 25,608.65 973,128.70 25,061.00 952,318.00
21 R.C. MANHOLES TYPE D FOR R.C.P. DIA 1.00 M. WITH STEEL COVER EACH 24.00 28,216.42 677,194.08 1.2124 34,209.59 821,030.10 34,209.55 821,029.20 33,561.00 805,464.00
22 R.C. RECTANGULAR PIPE FROM CURB INLET M 50.00 1,512.92 75,646.00 1.2124 1,834.26 91,713.21 1,834.25 91,712.50 1,817.00 90,850.00
23 REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.C PIPE CULVERT (END WALL TYPE) CU.M. 10.00 2,942.42 29,424.20 1.2124 3,567.39 35,673.90 3,567.35 35,673.50 3,474.00 34,740.00
24 SIDE DrTCH LINING TYPE 11 SQ.M. 980.00 258.21 253,045.80 1.2124 313.05 306.792.73 313.05 306,789.00 305.00 298,900.00
25 RETANING WALL TYPE IB (FOR SIDE WALK) M. 480.00 1,112.66 534,076.80 1.2124 1348.99 647,514.71 1,348.95 647,496.00 1,313.00 630,240.00
26 RETAINING WALL TYPE 2B (FOR ROADWAY EMBANKMENT) M 160.00 3,634.40 581,504.00 1.2124 4,406.35 705,015.45 4,406.35 705,016.00 4,274.00 683,840.00
27 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 0.50 M. WIDTH M 610.00 575.03 350,768.30 1.2124 697.17 425,271.49 697.15 425,261.50 722.00 440,420.00
28 SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB M 3,260.00 232.65 758,439.00 1.2124 282.06 919,531.44 282.05 919,483.00 288.00 938,880.00
29 CONCRETE SLAB 5 CM. THICK (WIRE MESH) (fHMItmnil 40x40 CM.) WITH 5 CM. SAND BEDDING SQ.M. 1,560.00 228.90 357,087.67 1.2124 27732 432,933.09 277.50 432,900.00 265.00 413,400.00
30 PLAIN CONCRETE SLAB WITH SAWED JOINT 5 CM.THICK WITH 5 CM. SAND BEDDING SQ.M. 860.00 175.80 151,187.87 1.2124 213.14 183,300.17 213.10 183,266.00 201.00 172,860.00
31 BLOCK SODDING SQ.M. 3,700.00 52.02 192,474.00 1.2124 63.07 233,355.48 63.05 233,285.00 63.00 233,100.00
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32 REFLECTING TARGET TYPE 1 FOR CURB SIZE 0.15 x 0.10 M. EACH 270.00 118.00 31,860.00 1.2124 143.06 38,627.06 143.05 38,623.50 143.00 38,610.00

33 SIGN PLATE U  MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (UHntal) SQ.M. 16.00 2,838.73 45,419.68 12124 3,441.68 55.066 82 3,441.65 55,066.40 3,440.00 55,040.00

34 R.C. SIGN POST SIZE 0.12 x 0.12 M. M. 75.00 415.78 31,18150 1̂ 2124 504.09 37,806.88 504.05 37,803.75 499.00 37,425.00

35 ROADWAY LIGHTING 9.00 M. (MOUNTING HEIGHT) TAPERED STEEL POLE DOUBLE BRACKETS WITH EACH 64.00 38,672.05 2,475,011.20 12124 46,885.99 3,000,703.58 46,885.95 3,000,700.80 48,519.00 3,105,216.00

TWO HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMPS 250 WATTS. CUT-OFF
36 fln5i?iJii3ajĵ oiawM\rJflnuaK3aiMvjjaaiJa-5'lt(yli 30 KVA YiiouejUmajaiinja P.S. 1.00 653,100.00 653,100.00 - 653,100.00 653,100.00 653,100.00 653,100.00 638,757.00 638,757.00

37 FLASHING SIGNALS (SOLAR CELL) EACH 6.00 25,400.00 152,400.00 12124 30,794.96 184,769.76 30,794.95 184,769.70 30,784.00 184,704.00

38 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (YELLOW) SQ.M. 500.00 317.70 158,850.00 12124 385.18 192,589 74 385.15 192,575.00 385.00 192.500.00

39 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (WHITE) SQM 1,200.00 317.70 381,240.00 12124 385.18 462215.38 385.15 462,180.00 385.00 462,000.00

40 CURB MARKINGS SQM 450.00 83.34 37,501.70 12124 101.04 45,467.06 101.00 45,450.00 101.00 45.450.00

41 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION L.S. 1.00 6,699.51 6,699.51 12124 8,122.49 8,122.49 8,121.95 8,121.95 8,119.00 8,119.00

TOTAL «ar)UftT»nw,uru*'iuYn4 39,223,633.60 47,416,014.94 47,412,026.00 n u 47,999,923.00
HaTOJft'M'mmmiunuasvnv . iJtubba 77.00
NaromwiuftnjtMiurui 39,223,633.60 48,000,000.00

ffrinutonpi (nw m ) 39.0000 fiimmi facto r  f  = 1.2126

fhnu&nju (nw m ) 40.0000 tfnuinvi FACTOR F = _________1.2119
aslff fhnuffuipi (runm ) = 39.2236 aninnw FACTOR F = | 1.21241



uuvfl^io^n%i|uasB'mnimirni 
snuriaavuvm asvnu ussviamami 

w arm  11710 4'njrisaf'MiMinlawrKrc 

vrawanMinmau 2085 aauMUfju OlOO aau nuvisanw - nuvnnsiiti 

lsM"in4 nu.8+625 - m u  0+000

aylw5a4vi?4iri»i a la sm u  wnthrnn n (n = vlnS, r = fJu^n) inanunuunwravrauhtiu ilw i. 30.50 unn/aai

w u aom rm t) 15% aaniutJuuQ (MLR) 7%

wuOnsnuwariuMin 10% fh/nS^rafhiHij (vat) 7%
A
*1 w a rm w h o fmflPJ -SSCJS STOUdl fhim annei/ n u wnflttWJ

U n i u n S UUfil flu-a* ffoiMan

(unvi) (nu.) ( in  vi) (VTM) (unvi) (unn)

fhjoufiw m 27.00 10 36.68 - - 63.68

BUOTI (uuWw) mi.ll. - 1 11.40 - - 11.40

Tasmniaon TV su u . 47.00 15 54.13 - - 101.13 fn.vinfla o.rijqiaflm3 n .irasim s (L20)

^n^nwifuirH a u u . 72.00 15 54.13 - - 126.13 B.vinaa a.iij^aSniS n.anasinw (L20)

winan a u u . 264.00 57 200.77 - - 464.77 a im  a.unuu a.quaintsnu (R4)

iiu l" flU.U. 471.00 57 200.77 - - 671.77 n.tm a.unSu SLijuanniranu (R4)

MU 3/4" mj.u. 471.00 57 200.77 - - 671.77 a .lw  a.unuu a.auannusnu (R4)

MU 3/8" au.u. 336.00 57 200.77 - - 536.77 a . l n  a.unuu a.quamiranu (R4)

iiudu au.ji. 320.00 57 200.77 - - 520.77 a.unuu a.quanniiisnu (R4)

MUHauueavtanfiaunln mj.u. 362.55 57 200.77 - - 563.32 a.Iw  a.unuu a.ijua'intisnu (R4)

fiuwmmoumfi au.u. 437.00 57 200.77 - - 637.77 a.unuu a.^uannutnu (R4)

MulMqjnaswia a iu i. 360.00 57 200.77 - - 560.77 m.Isu a.unuu a.quarresnu (R4)

vmBwmmsrornfi au.u. 217.00 35 123.95 - - 340.95 m.anu^Mtij a.nuvnam s a.m auintt (S15)

Asphalt Cement (AC 40/50) mj 24,800.00 532 829.69 35.00 - 25,664.69 e.fi«T in

Emulsified Asphalt Prime (EAR) mj 25,600.00 528 823.45 25.00 - 26,448.45 n^tviYiJjirwfu

Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2) Fill 22,500.00 528 823.45 25.00 - 23,348.45 n^ivnuuirmfn

ijuiiiuunlem aan (uumirj^tN) flu 2,672.90 67 104.82 50.00 - 2,827.72 a.pilasim s

iM an iau m lil 6 uu .,9  uu. m 22,628.41 76 118.82 80.00 4,400.00 27,227.23 9.UJ0-J ^ qu a m ra iij

iviSnrfu^TuawnuuBsvIoiiiatai m 21,746.66 76 118.82 80.00 3,600.00 25,545.48 o.ujb* q .q u m m 'ril

R.C.P. 0  1.00 U. UJ«? 1,900.00 61 $?itif«i3tm froriTV )w class 3 (P3)

R.C.P. 0  0.80 u. u j w 1,520.00 61 Q?noswiotififmmv3w class 2 (P3)

R.C.P. 0  1.00 u. urn: 2,200.00 61 tp 'K jasiSufifm rfnvjw class 2 (P3)

R.C.P. 0  1.20 U. UJW5 3,250.00 61 class 2 (P3)

nn. 39.26

snwwnman nn. 33.18

lu m su in au.iL 560.21

lu n f n au.rl. 573.87

nstisvra 174 = 1.00
8.14

na.
irm/mi

11.40 jnvi/auu.



mi-mi 11710 ■j'luriaflfmyiuiiawm 
vmvw'Nwntiiati 2085 Piaufnuflw 0100 eian nuirsaml - ntm-mwa 

«VITU fiJJ.8+625 - njj.io+ooo 

t f a j ja i iu f ia u f t t f l

‘uaija'STUfla'unlfi Class fh4“i wniJjnnî 'iurmivi'HVia'N

1.1 n i w l m i n r n j m j  ( T t f l u m n k 'm w i m a n  i t iu  n i r t i a u u n ^ i i a u  i S u a u )

n ^ iu v in a u asw u S v iijim v Im Jlu n a i

Class of Concrete A B C D E
Lean 1:3:6 Mortar 1:3

m&afl (Cube) < 50 Mpa 46 - 50 Mpa 41 - 45 Mpa 30 - 40 Mpa < 30 Mpa

aiuwaufiaunlw 500:366:662 450:391:662 400:416:662 350:441:662 300:466:662 220:393:843 500:749

ijumuua 1.05 x 2.82 1,480.50 1,332.45 1,184.40 1,036.35 888.30 651.42 1,480.50

vina 1.20 x 340.95 149.75 159.97 170.20 180.43 190.66 160.79 306.45

vi’uwajJRB'unla 1.15 x 637.77 485.53 485.53 485.53 485.53 485.53 618.29 -

fl'nmwaiiiYi 532.00 532.00 466.00 466.00 466.00 426.00 114.00

573J 2,647.78 2,509.96 2,306.14 2,168.32 2,030.49 1,856.50 1,900.95

USED 2,647.00 2,509.00 2,306.00 2,168.00 2,030.00 1,856.00 1,900.00

w n m v ic i

1) fhunnmvi 327 a^vnunwraivh yiwstnEnh yawn cnju/nalviuinw

419 anmunuTpinanmasEhmbsnauanmtiwiflEn 

519 a^vitijnuIflnan^uasEhuibsnauanfnmnaw

2) aniisnwaiJflaunTOmiJiansmfl ivhnrlanRinwuuKirilumiiijn'liJflasnfnnan^anuuuuina'Sjnijfvsuvn^viai-jTl 2015 (Revision)

3) TOunlawSnn&aainnfrin 50 Mpa (Cube) will Ivffiaihuluflauniwm&afl^ (High Strength Concrete)

3'ia«M8'iijrm8anuu'uaiuHaulaa2m^i'm8'59'in9fl'3Kn'5i?hjn'3£u,)ltJ v n n iJ It ja 'K iifn 'im b sa 'jf l
i l l  I t> t/ tl*)V a <9 a I 4 Q a  l/«S tf V 4* I *> 1/ t <4 t* fei a

aKwan^waumuinaiTijjtJisavisin'HTOOfisun^M N iu a w tn e u a B fn lw it iiY ia m v u i.B 'jv M a u



Tm'uu
Im w d n v iT U 'n u rn h J  = lu u u u  ( l )  m w  l  p n rw u w i

lunninn Vila Ijjejh vrcaivSeiuivh 1 euj.v). @ 560.21 = 560.21 mvi/fli.u.

'bjflrn 0.30 au.vl. @ 573.87 = 172.16 mvi/fl'j.u.

lijftnEnjuTJu 0.30 m  (mm 0  4" x 4.00 u.) @ 29.00 = 8.70 invi/wru.

wsiJ o.25 nn. @ 39.26 = 9.82 mvi/am

nu = 750.89 mvi/fli.u.

ifiawnlwiMibsuntu 4 tra rnmn 25% = 187.72 mvi/tre.ij.

pinû-a = 121.00 mvi/ttii.u.

ihuiivnw'ilu = 2.00 invi/mt-u.

nu = 310.72 mvi/ni.u.

Immvjafinaanfj = tmmu (?) viuvi l tmnaiufw

naaaammuauLuu'uij (l)

mawnWniilmJssunai 5 nemn 20% = 150.18 U1VI/W5.U.

fmun = 121.00 U1VI/W3.U.

ilnjjuvnw'j’lif = 2.00 U'lVl/fl'S.U.

nu = 273.18 unvi/Pii-u.

’Ujivvnĵ TViTuanuflrHTuiiagviaiviaaai = tuimu (3) mm 1 cmniuwi

Ijun-ssj-unn Vila lauEjn-a maroauvn 1 au.vl. @ 560.21 = 560.21 tnvi/e«.u.

luaVitn-arin 4 uu. l eii.u. = 50.00 mvi/ai.u.

Tunno 0.30 evli.vI. @ 573.87 = 172.16 invi/Mi.u.

PiKiJ 0.25 nn. @ 39.26 = 9.82 invi/cr5.u.

nu 792.19 •mvi/m.u.

luawnWnulmJitiuiw 3 fin n<wn 35% = 277.30 unvi/fni.u.

Hum = 121.00 inn/fls.u.

unuuvnw-M = 2.00 oivi/ai.u.

nu = 400.30 mvi/isrj.u.

vinmvi  ̂ nanUflivmnauumalavisaui Ivfâ luaafjYtCaainawnntnammnana vmimnn

mvmeiVimutfauatfamaan

mntjviEniJwaViiiiiii

flnaqannuvreMnuH'inn = 217.00 mviAuj.u.

fhmjaa 35 nu. = 123.95 unvi/au.u.

nu 340.95 unvi/auu.

{husjuni = 1.40 x 340.95 = 429.60 invi/au.u.

flnaniuumiuasri'ii^aunmuwafl (75%Embankment) = 34.45 invi/auu.

rin-nuauviu = 464.05 mvi/EUj.u.



•wuvithnJnS, nanunuumsiavKitfiflu iton.

nfliiJKUjmuajmj 
m j r i o a f w n  flstvnu uasviaiwaau 

wsunu 11710 nuriaafmwutiawna? 

vnwa'Hwnmau 2085 waufmjfjij 0100 wau mnnarm - nuvmnjtf 

W irin mi.8+625 - nu.10+000

30.50 trm/a«? (vldiuia iu w nnvhqirm riaaf'M )

fi^?tuifrnjfln,mifuvl ....... [ ] n n .............. V\ n a n .............. [ ] vnln

nifiniiiunnuasiaounfn (w nanan)

r im u fa ip j 

innami)
nucin ih u an oim m tn  uiQmsnnnnnnnfafimvhvu 

4'mnn\hi|fl«0wwnan unnainanim  uasthmohfiuifiuoanflu 
*iuonihi|0W0Wimitfn unnViiJwulu ynw  n n c n ^ u m  uasnJnmifrimjtfiuBonfl'JO

3.67

3.67

2.2(1) EARTH EXCAVATION. 

flnm iuunm ainaounfn (fin) 

fhtiulilvw l

tfavDanafft = 1.25 x

nnm iuunm asiaounf'n tyfltin)

Minawi)

jtoirtaiaw’n iN iin a  = 1.15

ihinienB«Pniwihj, fiuiJuvino = 1.25

2.2(4) UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION 

flfifhWdiawuaunan'iwi 2.2(1)

wô sinni\)ynn̂ ûfiwdinp)iQY«i«UM̂  ftafhlftiaifiu^ulvf 10% 
finmfawi________=

nu.

19.68

46.07 x 1.10

n u

8.28

11.40

19.68

24.60

21.47

46.07

50.67

2.2(5)_50ET_MAT£RIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY) 

fariiHronBivSSBunamivi 2.2(1)
iuo n̂ni\)uni f̂filuwuvid'in?iiQwua>i4ufi’'uvii4ifiu qmfonrnJnfi farinlft'ioifiiroiilti 10%

46.07 x 1.10 50.67

2.3(1) EARTH EMBANKMENT 

fM'wjB'mavifh
dinirtk 10
fhfliimmmasiaounpn - uu) 

n u

â uqvfibiuouflmi
nnfliiuunnuasiaounfn

ihnufijnu
m nam ij

riQ utjufotam naauM Jvm  

n u , fiin Jw m a oumiYin 

Bmmjtn numjvin 
(fimmitnupi CBR. uaunn 2)

nu.

27.00 + 21.77 + 36.68 

= 85.45 x 1.60

(uflmi)
= 136.72 + 45.94

umuh
1.40

1.60

1.85

= 27.00

= 36.68

= 21.77

= 85.45

= 136.72

=  45.94

= 182.66

Ultftuu 
1.45 

1.70 

1.90

HTfaflsnnuwM
rinnniuun'nuasietaunpn (yi - tiu) 
mtujfo

nu
aiutiufibiuountfu
Hn^iminmasiaounni
riinuffliqu

10 nu.
27.00 + 36.68 + 21.77 

= 85.45 x 1.40

unmi(75% Embankment)

= 119.63 + 0

27.00

21.77

36.68

85.45

119.63

119.63

2.3(5) EARTH FILL UNDER SIDEWALK 

fhftqyinuiifH
fhaiujunmasiaounm (^  - tm) 
fhuusN 10

nu
aiuqufioiuaijflvru
finfinmunnuasiaounfn

fbymfawn

nu.

27.00 + 36.68 + 21.77 

= 85.45 x 1.40

(unvnj)
= 119.63 + 45.94

27.00

21.77

36.68

85.45

119.63

45.94

165.57

tnvi/fim
invi/fl?.u.

IHVI/0U.U.
invi/auu.
tnvi/au.u.
tnn/auu.
uWau.u.
tnvi/au.u.

\nvi/atj.u.

VHYl/mj.U.

vnvi/au.u.
tnvi/au.u.
uW auu.
invi/auu.
tnn/auu.
invi/auu.
invi/auji.

uW auu.
tnvi/auu.
irm/au.u.
invi/auu.
uWauu.
OTM/a\J.U.
uivi/au.u.

uivi/a\j.u.
tnvi/au.u.
\n>i/auu.
tnvi/auu.
invi/au.u.
invi/au.u.
\nvi/mj.u.



7-4(1) SFI F O T n  MATFRIAI A

ivvfa^nnuvisi = 47.00 UTM/aU.11.
nnwimumTussi^Bunm - tivi) = 32.07 mn/mni.

pmmeu 15 , nu. = 54.13 mvi/auii.

TWJ = 47.00 + 32.07 + 54.13 = 133.20 uivi/auii.

^Tuqu liio'ummj = 133.2 x 1.60 = 213.12 invi/auu.

flifliu jun'nuatiaaunfn (untfu) = 55.12 mvi/auj].

= 213.12 + 55.12 = 268.24 mw/mui.

3 .1(1) SOIL AGGREATE SUBBASE

fl'nf^snniuw = 72.00 \jivVau.u.

rnH’-imunTsimsiaBJinni (ip  - to) = 32.07 inn/aim .

pmjuju 15 nu. = 54.13 mvt/au.u.

TJU = 72.00 + 32.07 + 54.13 = 158.20 mw/aua.

a^uqu^iuaiifitfii = 158.2 x 1.60 = 253.12 irni/auii.

fh^iuun'nuflsifiounpn (u n m j) = 55.12 inn/auii.

«’nmBuy|u = 253.12 + 55.12 = 308.24 \jnvi/fiu.«.

3 .2(4) SOIL CEMENT BASE

fmawsnnuMJw = 72.00 uin/mm.

nn^nim inm asiaBij-nm  (-q« - to) = 32.07 inn/mm.

fhtm& 15 nu. = 54.13 m n/aini.

n u = 158.20 um/mj.ji.

^uquifoiuou&vru = 158.2 x 1.60 = 253.12 invi/mj.u.

fiimuunviuvievj + pnuifu + imnjM = 2,827.72 mw/mu

nnSimm 5.40 % = 108 nn. @ 2.83 mvi = 305.39 m vi/aim

fii«niwjm?aa«L30unfli (ninau) = 43.76 vnvi/au.jj.

rii^iuum TUflsiaaurm i (fhum u) = 55.12 uni/auji.

ninuCom iuasiilBjniPn (fhmi) = 46.36 inn/aim .

numnjusiumri = 450.63 m n/aini.

= 253.12 + 450.63 = 703.75 uin/m m .

(LIU) PRIME COAT

riisra EAP mvrai + n m n ii + fnn?ua-s = 26,448.45 mvi/mi

nntn-j EAP = 0.80 nun = 29.09 mw/nui.

3+C391 = 7.28 U1V1/W5.U.

frm uftjv ju = 29.09 + 7.28 = 36.37 mvi/m.ij.

4 .1(2) TACK COAT

^nen  ̂ CRS-2 m va-j + m m jju + fhilufu = 23,348.45 mvi/mi

riiira CRS-2 = 0.20 am = 4.67 v w / m ji.

ni^iuunm fisusfaunFn = 7.05 UTH/B4.U.

n u ftjy m = 4.67 + 7.05 = 11.72 tnvi/wi.u.

4.4(1) ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELLING COURSE

rh o u  AC = 0.052 m i® 25,664.69 m n/ftl = 1,334.56 u W m

finiio = 0.74 ao.u @ 563.32 intf/auii = 416.85 mw/mi

n in iiijo m i + riiiasnwau'SatjuBaiWfiBiimei = 383.21 inn/fti

riimisii (174 usm stjsvra'lfn.im 'j) 1 nu. = 8.14 UlVl/flU

(hmuCunn + nniaojnJainuasunvnj'mji 5.00 flu. ( ON PRIME COAT ) = 15.02 mn/Eau

riin 'iifiunm fliiaoaijam nsum m jnui 5.00 TO.

= 15.02 x 1.00 x 8.33 = 125.11 uivi/mj

fh W ih t jr n j = 2 ,267.87 unn/mj

4 .4(3) ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5  CM. THICK

(n o n  AC = 0.052 nu ® 25,664.69 mvi/mi = 1,334.56 unvi/mi

m ini = 0.74 au ii ® 563.32 inn/aim = 416.85 invi/mj

Hn^iuum? + riii^ouwauiafluoavtarifiourrfa = 383.21 mri/mi

fhnujw (174 tia^stisvm ViTam ?) l  nu. = 8.14 wn/m
fl'iriiuiurm + m iaou^anauasw tfuvm  5.00 TO. ( ON PRIME COAT ) = 15.02 ■UTn/m.ji

nimiuomi+finiamnJainuasumY'uvnn 5.00 TO.

= 15.02 x 1.00 x 8.33 = 125.11 mw/mi

fhlwiUTlll 2,267.87 mw/sfu

fln^vjfliiivju (aniflu *u.u.l * = 272.25 mvi/tn.ii

fhi'nimiwu (nm5u a im ) - 5,445.00 inw/auu.



4.4(4.1) ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM. THICK

Than AC = 0.053 ffa @ 25,664.69 ana/aa = 1,360.22 inn/em

m iia  = 0.74 aa.a ® 563.32 aia/aa.a = 416.85 ana/mi

m rin aarm  + fh^eaaaa'ianiieartaw iearnji = 383.21 inn/nu

fimash ( L/4 a a n s a s a i i t a u m i) 1 flJJ. = 8.14 ana/rn

fhmmunTi + miiaa\jaiauasam5\jauT 5.00 mi. ( ON tack coat ) = 11.74 ana/an.a

RnmmanmaniilaaiJa'wiiasLjsimjaaT 5.00

= 11.74 x 1.00 x 8.33 = 97.79 ana/aa

fiilm h an a = 2,266.21 ana/mi

fh n a m ia a  (amflu m .a.) = 272.05 inn/n5.u

fh-namivja (flaiSa aa.a.) = 5,441.00 ana/aa.a.

)  REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT .(inn/Hlffi). O a ss .3

to (H) (N) (2) (3) (4) *UW2W3W4)

Pipe rimftqvluuEta fhaastavia n aa n aa . = (300+l3xH)/N riiy u u fi:: ivm um jnij

Diameter lih ia / n a wasmista riimwto tfrim m aijv) nufhm ijM naunm j

(a.) (ana) (na.) (inn/wu.) im iirm ointn (anaAiaa) (ana/a.) (ana/a.)

1.00 1900.00 61.00 153.40 10.00 229.42 510.00 124.39 2,763.80

w d w i|

- fhm aw Asnnn'nai,sijnt5ia4(nmY]n 10 ffsi'fftnn* 13 mi

5.3) REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERTS hrm /UlM ) Class 2

(1) (H) (N) (2) (3) (4) »(l)+(2)+(3)+{4)
Pipe TWlTfUpluwfo anmari-jaa n aa n aa . = (300+13xH)/N e m m a s flunumiHU

Diameter liin a n n u raisvaEta flTWjfo rm'njviouvi naunm i fhijflflii

(a.) (inn) (na.) (inn/mj.) imvjnnointn (innAiEii) (ana/a.) (ana/a.)

0.80 1520.00 61.00 153.40 18.00 127.46 421.00 95.83 2,164.28

1.00 2200.00 61.00 153.40 10.00 229.42 510.00 124.38 3,063.80

1.20 3250.00 61.00 153.40 8.00 286.78 575.00 156.64 4,268.41

winamn
- rimudmOTnnmnmijnTmj'smjiinn 10 fo ia a ia *  13 mi

- iiimj?wMi!aivifnas 300 in n

6.3(1.3.1) R.C. MANHOLES TYPE C FOR R.C.P. DIA. 1.00 M. RC. COVER (DWG.NO.DS-703) 

w ia  1.20 x 1.50 a. ^laati 2.50 ji. via 0 l.oo a. m  - Ban 2 a n  

STEEL GRATING 0.25x1.1011. 

n. R.C.MANHOLE (TjJ'nurJnTlgi)

aaanna CLASSS -E- 1.76 auu . @ 2,030.00 = 3,576.86 in n

wSftWITJJ 219.35 nn. @ 27.23 = 5,972.37 \J1Yl

tnngmwSn 5.48 nn. @ 33.18 = 181.96 in  vi

la u a a  (l) 22.65 w.u. <g> 310.72 = 7,037.19 invi

taanann L 50 x 50 x 6 aa. 3.60 u. @ 108.51 = 390.65 invi

ANCHORAGE BAR 9 MJ.xlO HU. 0.80 nn. @ 27.23 = 21.73 in  vi

fh rtlou 18.00 ^  @ 2.00 36.00 in  vi

^fluuamJfuwu 14.85 auii. @ 112.00 = 1,663.20 in  vi

naanlaaana 1.3:6 0.24 a im  @ 1,856.00 = 441.73 invi

am aaanaffaiiaa 0.24 fll.U. @ 464.05 = 110.44 invi

rinanafiaaaa 2 i a 1.44 m.u. @ 35.00 = 50,40 in  vi

nnanfianau l  fla 0.72 9f5.ll. @ 38.00 = 27,36 in n

STEEL GRATING vnS 2 & 1.00 €U @ 80.00 = 80.00 in  vi

fhnwmijUlQrns MANHOLE = 19,589.89 in n

rintlnwaanna (wn l  tin w in  0.490 x 0.790 x 0.10 a.)

naam n CLASSS -E- 0.04 su.u. <$> 2,030.00 = 79.17 in n

manienu 3.97 nn. @ 27.23 = 108.06 in n

jnngmvi^n 0.10 nn. <& 33.18 = 3.28 in n

la u a a  (2) 0.64 M.U. @ 273.18 = 175.65 in n

manoin L 50 x 50 x 6 uu. 2.60 11. <3> 108.51 = 282.13 in n

ANCHORAGE BAR 9 JJlLxlO nu. 0.80 nn. @ 27.23 = 21.73 in n

STEEL SLEEVE 1/8- (2x4 TO.) 0.20 u. © 60.00 = 12.00 in n

fhwou 14.00 © 2.00 = 28.00 in n

fi'ivnsifTuauu 2 mi 1.04 « .u .  @ 35.00 36.40 in n

riinifW um 1 tfu 0.52 m.u. @> 38.00 = 19.76 in n

□  fhnuwiJijushiJfiflQijrrta l  tJn = 766.20 in n

□  riinuw ^ujhilfinoiifrfa 2 tin = 2 x 766.20 = 1,532.39 in n

riw um iipj = f iw u  MANHOLE +

= 19589.89 + 1532.39 = 21,122.28 inn/EACH

tan a 1.20 x 1.50 a. ^iioasi 2.50 a. via 0  1.00 a. lin  - aan 2 a n  

STEEL GRATING 0.25 x 1.10 a.



f 1.4.3) R.C. MANHOLES TYPE D FOR R.C.P. DIA. 1.00 M. WITH STEEL COVER (DWG.NQ.DS-704) 

imifl 1.55 x 1.30 u. 5-UQSEJ 2.47 u.

STEEL GRATING 0.25x1.1011.

n. R.C.MANHOLE (llbujtJlTIfl)

Raunlfl CLASSS "E‘ 1.92 a im 2,030.00 = 3,893.54 in  vi

iviamaiu 252.63 nn. ® 27.23 6,878.28 in  vi

sna^ininan 6.32 nn. 33.18 = 209.56 in  vi

WuiAJ (1) 25.20 R1.U. 310.72 7,828.90 in  vi

mans™ L 50 x 50 x 6 uu. 4.86 u. 108.51 = 527.37 mvi

ANCHORAGE BAR 9 UU.X10 «U. 1.10 nn. @ 27.23 = 29.90 in  vi

fhwiau 22.00 ^R @ 2.00 = 44.00 in  vi

KRmiiasiJilj'if'u 15.66 auu. 112.00 = 1,753.92 in  vi

R aunlm m il 1:3:6 0.26 au.u. © 1,856.00 = 488.13 U1VI

n iTannaeaiiiiij 0.26 R?.U. @ 464.05 = 122.04 in  vi

fhvnsimjami 2 mi 1.99 R7.U. 9 35.00 = 69.79 in n

fiivn^iinmi l  mi 0.97 R5.U. ® 38.00 = 36.94 in  vi

STEEL GRATING vnt 2 mj 1 BU @ 80.00 * 80.00 in  vi

(WiQnsn?riifhilRRBiinlR)

R'N'lumjnuiQvns: MANHOLE = 21,962.37 in  vi

i. riTttonauTKmiifi (fin l  ill w m  1.09 x 0.665 x 0.075 u.)

wanuwu 12 uu. x 7.5 flu. 102.43 nn. @ 22.62 2,317.01 n n

finiiau 268.00 ^R @ 2.00 = 536.00 inn

Rivnanuauu 2 tru 5.09 RT.U. @ 35.00 178.26 inn

fhvnatfimi 1 trn 2.52 RT.U. @ 38.00 = 95.76 inn

9 RWURiinuphRsuniunan l  di = 3,127.03 in n

y RT'3iuRuv]up]TRKiin,3-3ivan 2 rti = 2 X 3,127.03 = 6,254.05 in n

R-miJRUY|U = fh-nu MANHOLE + fhllR

= 21962.37 + 6254.05 = 28,216.42 inn/EACH

viinmvm iJimniraaniamrasnu^Riififiiia'i

.3(4) R.C.RECTANULAR PIPE FROM CURB INLET (DWG.NQ.DS.-401.402)

flounlm CLASSS "E" 0.10 au.u. @ 2,030.00 = 203.00 in n

manialu 5.794 nn. @ 27.23 = 157.75 in n

aiRunwan 0.145 nn. @ 33.18 = 4.81 in n

liiiaio  (2) 4.20 RT.U. 273.18 = 1,147.36 inn

R1-31URUV}U = 1,512.92 cnvi/a.

vniitim»l vBintuiviarualiiLtlaa'iii^iaijLiaT

.3(5.2) REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.C.PIPE CULVERT (END WALL TYPE) (S = 2 : 1) (DWG.NO.DS-103)

fiem nviaw is 2 - 0  1.00 U. wmsaiuviiSil REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB 1114

fraunlm CLASSS "E" 2.31 2,030.00 = 4,689.30 inn

w am aiu 37.00 @ 27.23 = 1,007.41 in n

enflwnivian 0.90 @ 33.18 = 29.86 in n

Imimi (2) 2.40 @ 273.18 = 655.63 in n

1|RRU 3.50 @ 112.00 = 392.00 n n

MORTAR 0.01 @ 1,900.00 = 22.80 in n

fiilim  Ei-nii = 6,797.00 in n

R'N'lURUmi 6797 / 2.31 = 2,942.42 ™ / a u 4 i.

vunmutj ifiinajmamaTmraHiu^iimaT

flfw n fm jjsm  3.00 u. ( mivi = 3 x 2.519 = 7.557 m .JJ .)

•JTUT|RllR’3RU 0.482 BUU. @ 112.00 = 53.98 in n

naunlfi CLASSS "E" 0.482 au.u. @ 2,030.00 = 978.46 n n
^lulmaiu (DITCH) fin l  t o 0.161 R?.U. @ 273.18 = 43.98 in n

GEOTEXTILE WEIGHT 200 G7Sq.M. 2.237 RT.U. 36.00 = 80.53 in n

P.V.C. PIPE 0  75 MM. <§> 0.10 M. 0.700 U. © 15.00 10.50 n n
PVC CAP 2.000 @ 5.00 = 10.00 inn
nURRUUIR 0.117 a im @ 471.00 = 55.11 inn
RB 0  6 MM. 15.927 nn. @ 27.23 433.65 n n
aTRwninan 0.398 nn. 33.18 13.21 n n
SAND ASPHALT tn u n 1.005 RR? @ 45.00 = 45.23 n n
R iw n n a tb m i 7.557 R1.U. @ 30.00 = 22671 n n
mWiitjTTJi = 1,951.35 n n

fiUTWWJU 1,951.35 / 7.557 = 258.21 nn/R?.u.

yinmwi TBinwraaniamilBinu t̂yidaua')



6.3(14.2) RETAINING WALL TYPE IB  (FOR SIDE WALK) (H<0.60 M.) (DWG.NP.gT-iml

RWinfmu^M H = 1.00 u. m w n  = 10.00 u.

fiBUnla CLASSS T 0500 auu. ® 2,030.00 = 1,015.00 v m

m a n ia s 88.812 nn. ® 27.23 = 2,418.10 in n

aiawnwan 2.220 nn. ® 33.18 = 73.66 in  vi

Kfuuu (1) 12.200 ni.u. ® 310.72 = 3,790.78 in  yi

aaunlnvianu 1:3:6 1.326 auu. ® 1,856.00 = 2,461.06 in  vi

vmwunmjaofliithi 0.663 auu. ® 464.05 = 307.66 in  vi

HuRwlSjwu 13.260 auu. ® 79.04 1,048.00 in  vi

SLEEVE P.V.C. PIPE DIA.1" 1 tu ® 12.33 = 12.33 in  vi

fnKnhanii = 11,126.60 unu/a.

fh-numj^u = 11126.6 / 10 = 1,112.66 UTH/il.

yuinmMw ifiunfuiusniaTmwBibugtiiiaaiian

6.3(14.4) RETAINING WALL TYPE 2B (FOR ROADWAY EMBANKMENT) (H*0.61-2.00 M.) (DWG.NO.RT-101)

h = 1.30 u. a n u tm  = 10.00 u.

flfivnlw CLASSS "E" 5.700 auu . ® 2,030.00 11,571.00 invi

ivianiavu 396.845 nn. ® 27.23 = 10,804.99 in n

a ^ n m a n 9.921 nn. ® 33.18 = 329.18 in  vi

lifcuu (l) 27.106 fn.ii. ® 310.72 = 8,422.38 invi

RBuniwitnu 1:3:6 1.377 auu. ® 1,856.00 = 2,555.71 inn

vmuvmntiunSfiuuu 1.377 auu. ® 464.05 = 638.99 inn

HnSiAJfvifu 13.770 auu. ® 112.00 = 1,542.24 inn

SLEEVE P.V.C. PIPE D1A.1" 1 vu ® 5.00 - 5.00 inn

GEOTEXTILE WEIGHT 200 G7Sq.M. 13.182 n m ® 36.00 = 474.55 in n

phliantmu = 36,344.04 unWu.

fhntiwuvju = 36344.04 / 10 3,634.40 inn/u.

nu-imyi») LRaicuManiaimwBibu^iaauaT

6.4(1) CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 0.50 M. WIDTH (DWG.NO.RS-508)

GUTTER m n  0.25 limn nira  0.30 111717

S»wnnnn>ion 10 wwi

nnuwwun 0 a u u . @ 112.00 = - invi

naviniTi c l a s s s  "E‘ 1.6 a u u . ® 2,030.00 = 3,248.00 in n

llMUU (2) 9.16 «?.u. @ 273.18 = 2,502.33 invi

mW anUlIll = 5,750.33 in n

ivm um nju * 5750.33 / 10 575.03 U lW il.

m nam U  nJliinnjTafliinimuu

aauoTTi 0.16 au.u./ii.

MllUU 0.90 717.11/11, 07lll7VI7Bi)7m7tJ 0.16 R5.U.

6.4(2) SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB (ttin m w ih im iJT U lJy im g a g  Ju lm v lin m s a n  RAISED MEDIAN 1/7 mJ.) 

CONCRETE CURB Q4 0.25 r a t  

S u n u n w iT i  10 mwi
.  . X  J•qflmi wnwHHiiYi 0 au.u. 112.00 = - invi

nouma CLASSS "E" 0.447 a u u . 9 2,030.00 = 907.41 invi
RB.09 UU.X20 «1U90.50 il.CmBUWRIM) 20 vieu 9 2.66 = 53.20 invi
I tju-uu  (2) 5 MU. 9 273.18 = 1,365.90 invi

fh lw itm il = 2,326.51 inn
H341UWUV1U 2326.51 / 10 = 232.65 uW u.

yiintiivu) oliuncinaw nijuuu

naufilm 0.0447 ao.u j'u .

luuuu 0.50 j\i.uyii. flm Tim aOavhti 0.045 wtu.

CONCRETE SLAB 5 CM. THICK (WIRE MESH) (wwaiUHUIB 40x40 CM.) WITH 5 CM. SAND BEDDING

yju 5 cm.Sand Bedding 
sand bedding

fMaijvina^nnuvijU = 217.00 0W au.11.
rinmsfa = 123.95 uW auu.
71U = 340.95 u w auu .
sbii^uniuouawu =1.40x90% 429.60 onvi/ao.ii.
Riaiw um vua«m iaom im  (uanu 70% embankment) = 34.45 onWau.ii.
fhnuwunu SAND BEDDING = 464.05 onWao.ii.



Bim n ifiin m vi l  m .a.

Ijflfiu wnawwuvi l  u r n @ 22.40 = 22.40 WYI

WIRE MESH 4 MM. # 0.20x0.20 M. ® 31.50 = 31.50 invi

thatja (Ts^mraa-i) 0.25 nn. ® - = - invi

ri'umftmu'nj u iM *  l  w?.u. ® 30.00 = 30.00 aiYi/aiAi.

CONCRETE CLASS *E* 0.06 a im 2,030.00 = 121.80 unvi/fiT.a.

SAND BEDDING 0.05 U. ® 464.05 = 23.20 invi/nwi.

fh m jm jv m n u = 228.90 u'm/wi.a

PLAIN CONCRETE SLAB WITH SAWED JOINT 5 CM.THICK WITH 5 CM. SAND BEDDING

n u  5 crruSand Bedding

SAND BEDDING

fmaftvmEmnutffM = 217.00 a W a a .a .

frnww = 123.95 aivi/aa.a.

n u* = 340.95 Lrm /aua.

ih a tja iftia a u a m i =1.40x90% “ 429.60 anvi/au.a.

m a ii.a a n m a sri'u a a a rm T  (aam i 70%  embankment) = 50.40 m vi/aua.

fcm awavia SAND BEDDING 480.00 a W a a .a .

BwnmJIaimvi l auu.
i ja a a  anuiwmm 1 au.a. ® - = - invi

WIRE MESH 4 MM. # 0.20x0.20 M. ® - = - in  vi

fh a tja  (TKtjmuviat) 0.25 nn. ® - = - U1VI
m iw w iw n u  u a t ia t  l m .a. ® 30.00 = 30.00 in  vi

CONCRETE CLASS E 0.06 aa .a . ® 2,030.00 = 121.80 in n

SAND BEDDING 0.05 a. ® 480.00 = 24.00 aTa/ai.a.

T h rm A uqu rn i S 175.80 vnw/HT.a.

6.6(1) BLOCK SODDING (DWG.NQ.SP-101)

ni\Kjiv3a{f®a = 22.00 a W a T .a .

rimmsl* = 1.64 L W « i .a .

rh u w lqn  + m aam iah aan n at = 19.38 anyi/ai.a.

nniaaT + u i^ f n t n  (3iaaa) = 9.00 mvi/m.a.

fhnUWlJYIU = 52.02 invi/fiva.



y i f n i b s u m i i j a ' i m j  

* T u r i a a r u v m  a s m u  u a s v i a t v i a a j j  

insmu 11710 ^Turiaarmwsj'Ma'jaTm

•wnjvifJ'U’UnCT, tn a n ih s ju P ii ,T O n m h i]jj i l tm .

vn'aviaQ̂ vmnaiâ  2085 flaufmmaj 0100 flaw nwiianu - nunn'sna 

3svm<l flJJ.8+625 - nu.10+000
30.50 inn/am (vi a.ma* awTanvnn'nriaafi'O

6.14(3) FLASHING SIGNALS (SOLAR CELL)
^n5aynisiftnih?!nn?ijnawmtmflaaua*annwa (Solar Cell) 1 *IJW 3,500 3,500.00 inn

iiful^arycynwSfhniamiiiJViaaei LEDS mtaMmiiuaassri'M^ 1 •qa 4,580 4,580.00 invi

utmuna*nma*annfl£jfla*nuimasfliiij$u 1 1JW 4,050 4,050.00 invi

BiJn^rffnijflijmin'N'nj'isimi \ ©' 1 4,720 4,720.00 invi

jjdniajmuflnn'mniiibsa <§>' 1 3,600 3,600.00 in vi

uumwalmtauw ( Dry Cell) 2 an 1,875 3,750.00 invi

lanrinnfuwflw f̂llvi&ycy'icu l •aw 1,200 1,200.00 inn

rjnrimibsunwmsnijnijm'SNan 25,400.00 inn

6.15(2) THERMOPLASTIC PAINT vQflfl 1 ( YELLOW & WHITE )

REFLECTORIZED 

THERMOPLASTIC MARKING

Hiviaa* (YELLOW) 

fivta (LIGHT BLUE)

(WHITE)

ma 6.00 nn. / w?.u. 257.40 257.40

manum 0.40 nn. / wj.u. 24.30 24.30

pin PRIMER 1.00 wi.u. 24.00 24.00

Fhfhiuums (mm-manmifiauinmiFila^flen) 12.00 12.00

mnwaaiiFmuvnn, Factor nTjasnarnuu 0.00 0.00

, msasnama* (3 FifVacytyn)

nn-mimnu (inn/en.jj.) 317.70 317.70

REFELCTING TARGET TYPE I FOR CURB 
uuuaivmtjjj u ina 0.15 M. x 0.10 M. •wuavnj'Hfltn 

L’f l 'ia s jv f a u u g f - a  l  a u

(flfluwuasnamutt High Prismatic Grade) 

fsi 'i e D n Jn ? n jT J ? K n s ,u  w u  u e e i S f l  l  d a

V

phwflw l an
r i ' u ' i u m j v i u

REFELCTING TARGET TYPE II FOR GUARDRAIL 

uuumvmEjjjfiravm mnn 0.15 M. x 0.10 M. tmawruatnv
l i h a s n a u i u M  l  a u

(wfluwufisvfamuu High Prismatic Grade) 

phailnifuibsnau win ■dawSei l na
V

f h w f l i f o  l  a u

f i n i w u n u

® 100.00 - 100.00 inn

@ 8.00 = 8.00 inn

@ 10.00 = 10.00 inn

= 118.00 inn/aij

@ 65.00 - 65.00 inn

@ 8.00 - 8.00 inn

@ 10.00 = 10.00 inn
= 83.00 inn/au



6.15(6) CURB MARKING
~ d ,w g m n m m  1 cre.u.

phaihasnlan 1.00 n m  @ 60.00 = 60.00 mvi/mm

mvhpmuasB'ifl , imauviijvi, mvn 1.00 W5.JJ. @ 30.00 = 30.00 inVl/Wa.il.

rii-mmiviu = 90.00 mvi/wm

« M ARfmnmm 1 eiraj.

SvmawuiJijlviii 1 ivitn btutu 0.040 GL. @ 613.98 = 24.56 inn/en.u.

flvnmuuanmjvnn 1 ivitn aninij 0.035 GL. @ 707.94 = 24.78 inviAn.u.

phu^iripmijasa'mufisvna (vn 

■sawn l woo uasvnfla^ l ivicn)
1.000 OT.JJ. 34.00 = 34.00 invi/mu.

minuflimii 83.34 mn/m.u.

7. TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION

( 7 . 1 )  •rvuaiJfrjcu {hapra*! 

Ŵ jww 1 munfla TO @ 54,078.17 — in vi

WtovI 2 tranSa* u TO @ 60,839.60 = - in vi

WtovI 3 Fnjjfisjay \j TO @ 34,588.70 = - in vi

WtovI 4 eraifiSa■» \j IjW @ 46,484.28 = - in vi

WtovI 5 enuriSa* v TO @ 35,443.83 = - in vi

Wtov! 6 (smuriSa TO @ 29,161.90 = - invi

WtovI 7 wiimSa1 V TO @ 40,491.94 = - in vi

WtovI 8 muriSat V TO @ 39,800.35 = - in vi

WtovI 9 mufiSa1 M TO @ 52,348.44 = - in vi

Wrovi 10 fliufifia1 M 1.00 •aw @ 40,755.38 = 40,755.38 in vi

WtovI 11 wnunfla
1 <u TO @ 52,668.96 = - invi

WtovI 12 wiuroja< M TO @ 19,109.52 = - in vi

wuvwri'i-mailn'sw'ihB iiIumu = 40,755.38 invi

ntnwuviu 180
---------  X

40,755.38 = 6,699.51 in vi

1,095

■nmmjvm = â uQUTUvhrm x yjjmmvMlIu

1,095 TU(3ll)



n a a s i a y w n a i b s u i n i n m w f l o a l u n u r i a a f K

awvi 10 tmufiua nwvmwm 4 aa-nna? ‘luuifnsnsm tlwmnnaTmj-afiflvm ***vm'imwi {ha l awTtm'ulw 3 il_3_____________  v s_____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________1----- 2------------- -i--------------------
jhwu

•» 1 

ntifm
Taw nenwamha n fn n u

VI Ttuto mna (mvi) Ctnvi)

1 vmawfmaw^alumiulvnnwniiaria'a

l.l ihmwaii wn.2 2.00 UMJ 1,592.46 3,184.92

1.2 {haunTOn ww.10 2.00 UWU 1,104.89 2,209.78

1.3 {hauuinh ww.7 2.00 UWU 2,123.28 4,246.56

1.4 ihaiuiTOi ,'â â1̂ aŝ lwwlwl0,, 1.00 UWU 1,415.52 1,415.52

1.5 {haiwau "aa ârmtlwwouana” 1.00 UWU 1,592.46 1,592.46

1.6 ihauusun "‘iia-janaitlwwiu'tm" 1.00 UNTJ 1,415.52 1,415.52

1.7 {hauusiih cmutfi 2.00 um 1,104.89 2,209.78

1.8 {hmwau vmuwuwn'ua'ia 1.00 u,wu 1,592.46 1,592.46

1.9 "ihmwa'u vrauwiiw'iwni 1.00 UWYJ 1,592.46 1,592.46

l.l {hmwau wn.7 uas wn.8 2.00 uwu 1,592.46 3,184.92
V V

l.ll uŵ nuastfamuuauw 2 to 9.00 HN-J 1,115.00 10,035.00

1.12 uW'j&Ynejjia'iivtan auiw l"xl"x2 mi. - aw 154.00 -

1.13 CONCRETE BARRIER - u. - -

1.14 efcycyTUŜ - aw* 100.00 -

1.15 'blfrasYn'ii 2.00 WH 1,538.00 3,076.00

1.16 uuwiwel 75 uauil 2.00 aw 2,500.00 5,000.00

1.17 awiern COLD PAINT - W5.U. 108.00 -

1.18 fl'nmintfrMfu-nufmuiJfiaflmj (ww so'Xmmsati'u VTO - -

1.19 finwnvi'ui f̂mjJiJaa /̂Ta 3 nu (m  75%aa4,ai!fjs™'' - mi - -

nu 40,755.38

vi%nmviv\
I S  V

1. uw<iwo 1 w in  w w ntfjsFm m m w w W 'j 200 aiW5



6.12(1 .2) ROADWAY LIGHTING 9.00M . (MOUNTING HEIGHT) TAPERED STEEL POLE POLE DOUBLEE BRACKETS WITH TWO HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMP 25 0  WATTS, CUT-OFF, 

uuuH aiun m Jreun ajn n alvIvh u asaT N  nnn-juunuuvb'UKDWG. No. EE - 1 0 5 )  vfinnm iiflsu n  9 .00  u. (naan  250 w  HPS.)

(a u u u n lm  m u w n is n n u n 'fflJ fu iJp n m u ia ^ p u n u ria a f 'n )____________________________________________________________ _______________________ ________ __________________________
A t   ̂ ,
W fim iU J tJ fU Q 64.00 « y

n u r m w h o q n y iy yifnm am nu i3ui3u(invi)

l .  fhnn&ia'rtvIvlTwiiauaiJrnnl (na l  nu)

l . l  lan lv Ifln w fau n sT n u u a sq L ln in jv lw B iiaT U 'lvh

l . i . l  iailv)fln^i 9.00 u. n iaum inaiiiBsq 'iJrm urtainntuim nBf IP  10A my 1.00 12,330.00 12,330.00

1.1.2 Imilvlvln 250 W HPS. n iB u tjilm tij (m in E n = lT m i,m fi=  2lmi) Inu 2.00 5,990.00 11,980.00

1.1.3 riimauasnn&uwuasvfauua-) isn u  DIAMOND GRADE Ijm 1.00 136.00 136.00

l . l .a  puianlvW inaum niatm vian p u 1.00 3,642.00 3,642.00

1.1.5 m alvlvli n y y  w j i#i 3 x  10 SQ .M M .aiu lylfliim uitvrm ?n m ratrn Tb jtfn +3  a m i ( ita tw ia i ju iY ia iy u e f i  muas 1.5 a m i) y. 38.00 160.05 6,081.90

1.1.6 analvlvin IEC10 2 x 2.5 mm.2 (anatvifoiiSiuluianiNnm'lnu tfl l  lau) y. 10.00 43.20 432.00

1.1.7 aiatvlvh IEC01 (THW) l  x 2.5G mm.2 (a n a M n iM u ia itu n n lf lu ) y. 10.00 8.50 85.00

1.1.8 T|pm^aiEi1,»(v )i w?au nnoia-mmiiju+PRECAST CONCRETE t ln m i n a a n n n u am aia y. 35.00 41.00 1,435.00
1.1.9 GROUND ROD ijm 1.00 726.00 726.00

n u  ( l . l )  n'nLanlHvhua:s'dninkhsa'nian!HvlVBU 36,847.90

1.2 fn qd n sn m ltfn u n u

1.2.1 Tjnnpm jnuiiln - fln W fln u a js rM a n lu u w w 1.00 15,694.00 15,694.00

1.2.2 via DIA 2 1/2 ■ mourinnuYiaaBn am i 15.00 900.00 13,500.00

n u  (1.2) m ^iJnini^nunudiM iuiai'lvIvlivNviun/uw — 29,194.00

taao (1.2) rinqO m ri^nunus?™ fuiai\vW vnu 456.15

1.3 fiinnmfflTiInuwauqiJn^njibsBnianVrffl'i) my 1.00 528.00 528.00

1.4 piTnaBnWvliao?B^ viaam - 880.00

1.5 riniua-m n nviu.n^Muwu rianu my 1.00 840.00 840.00

riinu nunu /nu (1.1+ 1.2+1.3+1.4+1.5) 38 ,672 .05

2. franututium V lv Ivli

2.1 m tiiuluuaM infm lrlvl'n 3.00 217,700.00 653,100.00

2.2 malluulurinWa’nomVI'itfh ( i t i w  lb su icu m iias)

2.2.1 HnsnuiuaunanBinn'lvIvInuatnnTNuuBuiJa^'rivli 30 KVA YnBuq'Urnoj

2.2.1 nnsnmuBunanwuauiJa'ilvIvh 30 KVA vnauqiJmtij Tjm - -

2.2.2 rinsnuiuauiionaiiin'lvlYh u w - -

2.2.2 fhanuiuaurialYl uvn - -

2.2.3 fhnnaaaum inniM u yn - -

2.2.4 riiiaaumiWvia-i-nulvIvh um - -

2.2.5 fhuina? 15m - -

n u H in ^ u iu au m ^ T lv lV u M id ) nu 653 ,100 .00

flTOu&iaTlvIvhaa-iaTO

w a sa u a w n n ^ tv m = 528.00 ny.

rinusl* ( unuu in n / a m ) = 1,320.32 ynvi/my


